

GAHC010193862022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./251/2022

SHANIDUL ISLAM
S/O MD. JAHANUR ISLAM,
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE PANBARI PART III, PS GOSSAIGAON, DIST
KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:MD. SOPIAL HOQUE
S/O MD. MOJIBOR RAHMAN
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE PANBARI PART III
PS GOSSAIGAON
DIST KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM 78336

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A S TAPADER

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

:: ORDER ::

19.10.2022

[N. Kotiswar Singh, J]

Heard Mr. A. Ahmed, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Ms. B. Bhuyan, learned Senior counsel as well as Additional Public Prosecutor, Assam appearing for the State.

The appeal is admitted.

Call for the records.

List the matter after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant