

GAHC010193862022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./251/2022

SHANIDUL ISLAM
S/O MD. JAHANUR ISLAM,
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE PANBARI PART III,
PS GOSSAIGAON, DIST KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:MD. SOPIAL HOQUE
S/O MD. MOJIBOR RAHMAN
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE PANBARI PART III
PS GOSSAIGAON DIST KOKRAJHAR ASSAM 78336

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A S TAPADER, MR G U AHMED,MR. A AHMED,MR. R
ALI,MR. A AHMED,MR M AHMED,MR H R A CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. R J DAS(AMICUS CURIAE)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

Date : 20.05.2026
(M. Zothankhuma, J)

Adjournment prayer has been made on behalf of Mr. R. J. Das, learned
Amicus Curiae for the respondent No. 2.

The same not being objected to by the learned counsel for the other side,
list the matter on **11.06.2026**.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant